
List of candidates who have been SHORT-LISTED to write an ONLINE ESSAY TEST on October 
11, 2021 for engagement of Project Associate – I, Project Associate – II, and Senior Project 
Associate in various projects vide Advt. No. WII/AE&CB/BH/Recruitment/2021-02 on contractual 
basis at WII 
 
Post: Senior Project Associate (Ecology)  
Project: “Long term monitoring of tigers co-predators and prey in tiger reserves and other tiger 
bearing areas of Vidarbha Maharashtra” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

1 6 Preeti Kumari 

2 17 Dr. Akash 

3 22 Riju P 

4 45 Sneha Madhwal 

5 51 Devassy Christo 

6 56 Sonika Kushwaha 

7 61 Garima Tomar 

8 86 Prveen 

9 89 Dr. M. Mallikarjuna Rao 

10 92 Priyanka Sah 

11 109 Neha Ghanshyam Paserkar 

12 114 Sumit Kaushal 

13 147 Preeti Singh 

14 220 K. Narasimmarajan 

15 121 Shubhankar Anand 

16 184 Dr. M. Smita Achary 

17 225 Chinmayee Pattanayak 

18 236 Shaheer Khan 

19 241 Probad Chakraborty 

20 287 Vidushi Sharma 

21 296 Jaydeep Patil 

22 306 Femina Anjum 

23 316 Sarita Bansal 

24 328 S Ashisdan Francis Ishmael 

25 346 Saurabh Sudhir Dande 

 

Post: Senior Project Associate (Genetics)  
Project: “Long term monitoring of tigers co-predators and prey in tiger reserves and other tiger 
bearing areas of Vidarbha Maharashtra” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

1 51 Devassy Christo 

2 86 Prveen 

3 92 Priyanka Sah 

4 109 Neha Ghanshyam Paserkar 

5 114 Sumit Kaushal 

6 158 Dr. Geetha Suvarna A 



7 166 Shrushti Modi 

8 214 Dr. Priyanka Adhikari 

9 219 Abhijeeta Kiritbhai Nandha 

10 260 Dr. Aakanksha Tiwari 

11 306 Femina Anjum 

12 340 Navendra Uniyal 

13 343 Dr. Alok Kumar Sahu 

14 347 Suhail Ahmad 

 
Post: Project Associate – I (RS & GIS) 
Project: “Long term monitoring of tigers co-predators and prey in tiger reserves and other tiger 
bearing areas of Vidarbha Maharashtra” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

1 21 Sadaf Khan 

2 28 Debnath Ghosh 

3 41 Ashish Babu 

4 50 Parthipan S 

5 52 Anupam Hazra 

6 54 Sunaina Singh 

7 55 Debraj Guha Roy 

8 63 Ganesh Bapu Lokhande 

9 69 Gurnam Parsad 

10 70 Sonali Yadav 

11 74 Sarita 

12 75 Shaha Wan Khan 

13 76 Aarti Gupta 

14 79 Sabirul Sk 

15 85 Sankar Prasad Banerjee 

16 91 Prerana Biswas 

17 93 Debajit Deka 

18 95 Samir Mili 

19 106 Vishvajit Kishor Pawar 

20 107 Judha Benhur I S 

21 108 Pradeep Nayak 

22 112 Kamya Diwedi 

23 126 Akshita Tomar 

24 138 Abhishek Gupta 

25 145 Kudale Akshay Shantaram  

26 176 Sai Ganesh Veeravalli 

27 198 Nandakrishnan 

28 209 Ravi Kumar Kori 

29 231 Abhikrishnan G 

30 239 Debaaditya Mukhopadhyay 

31 253 Amir Mohiudin Lone 

32 289 Shivani Negi 



Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

33 294 Tarachandra Vidyasagar 

34 299 Gavli Nitin Vyankat 

35 300 Jasika Saini 

36 303 Miss Tanvi Jain 

37 317 Dyvavani Krishna K 

38 318 Vijay Bahukhandi 

39 319 Irshad Tharayil 

40 320 Dhritisha Saikia 

41 337 Jadhav Prajakta 

42 344 Chhaya Sharma 

43 352 Divyanshu Yadav 

 
Post: Project Associate – I (Statistics) 
Project: “Long term monitoring of tigers co-predators and prey in tiger reserves and other tiger 
bearing areas of Vidarbha Maharashtra” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

1 218 Devulapalli Saicharan 

 

Post: Project Associate – I (Ecology)  
Project: “Long term monitoring of tigers co-predators and prey in tiger reserves and other tiger 
bearing areas of Vidarbha Maharashtra” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

1 15 Deepanjali Singh 

2 18 Maitreyee Bhave 

3 24 Priyanka Vinayak Gaikwad 

4 25 Piklu Das 

5 29 Apoorva Gopinath 

6 31 Simran 

7 33 Saurabh Damodar Wadye 

8 36 Amrutha Rajan 

9 39 Sumit Mallick 

10 47 Juhi Bhagwandas Ramrakhiyani 

11 57 Priyanka Dhara 

12 58 Nidhi Goyal 

13 60 Yasar Sharief 

14 65 Debabrata Panigrahi 

15 66 Parnika Gupta 

16 68 Tejas Satishkumar Gurjar 

17 71 Durgesh Patil 

18 77 Saurav Manohar Jagtap 

19 78 Priyal Guha 

20 81 Somoyita Sur 

21 84 Prajwal K G 



Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

22 87 Lini K 

23 90 Vishal Verma 

24 110 Asim Giri 

25 117 Shruti Singh 

26 120 Maniksha Pant 

27 122 Sidharth Narayan Borah 

28 124 Panikar Sukanya Vijayan 

29 127 Dipanjan Rakshit 

30 132 Pooja Shukla 

31 134 Yuyutshu Bhattacharya 

32 135 Chayanika Guin 

33 137 Kunal Gokhale 

34 142 Shivani Sharma 

35 143 Aarohi Natu 

36 159 Suruchi Kumari 

37 161 Prasad Tonde 

38 167 Damini Kumari 

39 175 Anuja Joseph 

40 177 Priyanka Mishra 

41 180 Priya Singh 

42 185 Srijata Chakraborty 

43 186 Riya Aneja 

44 188 Vivek Singh Bhadoriya 

45 193 Deepak 

46 195 Aritra Roy 

47 196 Siddhesh Sitaram Bhor 

48 197 Ashutosh Verma 

49 202 Naoba Singh Leisangthem 

50 203 Jebin Sultana Ahmed 

51 204 Megha Ghosh 

52 205 Ritwika Mohinta 

53 208 Suraj Gawai 

54 210 Rose Laldinaii Darnei 

55 215 Sumana Dutta 

56 217 Nilanjan Basu 

57 223 Pravin Kumar A 

58 227 Swapnil 

59 229 Madhushree Das 

60 230 Kaustubh Narendra Jadhav 

61 232 Meghavi Shailesh Purohit 

62 233 Soumalya Chakraborty 

63 234 Shivani Gaurishankar Yadav 

64 238 Yash Deshpande 



Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

65 240 Ezhil Vignesh. A 

66 241 Probad Chakraborty 

67 255 Purnima Singh 

68 257 Shibina.K.K 

69 262 Nilesh Abaso Patil 

70 265 Vijay Pratap Singh 

71 266 Aakireddi Sharon Deevena 

72 267 Anshul Bhawsar 

73 269 Sayarina Sengupta 

74 272 Atish Kumar 

75 273 Nazra Anwar 

76 275 Somdeep Gangopadhyay 

77 277 Harshita P C 

78 281 Umesh Ashokrao Bhimte 

79 283 Shreya Mishra 

80 284 Saeed Anvar Ali M V 

81 287 Vidushi Sharma 

82 290 Muhammed Afsal A 

83 291 Susmita Nilesh Patil  

84 292 Madhulika Anil Mudliar 

85 293 Vemana Dakshayani 

86 295 Manisha Negi 

87 297 Nishtha Bharti 

88 301 Ashna Sinha 

89 302 Shaswita 

90 304 Soudamini C S V V 

91 305 Arnab Chattopadhyay 

92 307 Rupak Pal 

93 309 Bhavya Sharma 

94 312 Abhishek Shukla 

95 321 Shantanu Sharma 

96 322 Akshay Madan Gurharikar 

97 323 Sagarika Das 

98 324 Kanishka 

99 325 Rachit Kumar 

100 326 Sourav Sha 

101 328 S Ashisdan Francis Ishmael 

102 329 Ekaparna Nayak 

103 330 Jaswinder Kaur 

104 331 Tathagata Bhowmik 

105 333 Satheshkumar C 

106 334 Akhil M S 

107 338 Shikhar Srivastava 



Sl. No. Appln. No. Name of Applicant 

108 339 Rutuja Bhatade 

109 342 Rishav Bhattarai 

110 345 Aman Bhatia 

111 346 Saurabh Sudhir Dande 

112 348 Jason Bismarck Coutinho 

113 349 Archit Goswami 

114 350 Tejas Karmmarkar 

115 351 Farazuddin 

116 354 Rohan Desai 

117 355 Neha Tripathi 

118 356 Ajina R S 

119 359 Gaurav Kumar 

120 360 Komal Khatana 

121 362 Idris Ahmed 

122 363 Surabhee Kokane 

123 364 Sreelekha Suresh P C 

124 365 Sumandrita Banerjee 

 

Post: Senior Project Associate (Ecology)  
Project: “Understanding Large Carnivore Conflict Issues in Maharashtra for Suggesting Conflict 
Reduction measures” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No Name 

1 6 Preeti Kumari 

2 17 Dr. Akash 

3 22 Riju P 

4 45 Sneha Madhwal 

5 56 Sonika Kushwaha 

6 61 Garima Tomar 

7 86 Prveen 

8 133 Baishakhi Sarkar 

9 184 Dr. M. SMITA ACHARY 

10 199 Dr Arpna Ratnakar 

11 225 Chinmayee Pattanayak 

12 287 Vidushi Sharma 

13 306 Femina Anjum 

14 311 Himangshu Dutta 

15 315 Dr. Srishti Verma 

16 328 S Ashisdan Francis Ishmael 

17 335 Robin Singh Rathi  

18 336 Sonam Rajput 

19 346 Saurabh Sudhir Dande 

 
 



Post: Project Associate – I (Ecology)  
Project: “Response to Anthropocene and Climate change: Movement ecology of selected 
mammal species across the Indian Himalayan Region” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No Name 

1 18 Maitreyee Bhave 

2 24 Priyanka Vinayak Gaikwad 

3 29 Apoorva Gopinath 

4 30 Madhavi Deshpande 

5 31 Simran 

6 33 Saurabh Damodar Wadye 

7 45 Sneha Madhwal 

8 58 Nidhi Goyal 

9 65 Debabrata Panigrahi 

10 66 Parnika Gupta 

11 68 Tejas Satishkumar Gurjar 

12 71 Durgesh Patil 

13 84 Prajwal K G 

14 87 Lini K 

15 88 Ankita Sharma 

16 90 Vishal Verma 

17 94 Yogesh Kumar 

18 110 Asim Giri 

19 115 Archana Dy 

20 117 Shruti Singh 

21 120 Maniksha Pant 

22 122 Sidharth Narayan Borah 

23 124 Panikar Sukanya Vijayan 

24 127 Dipanjan Rakshit 

25 130 Priyanka Prasad 

26 132 Pooja Shukla 

27 134 Yuyutshu Bhattacharya 

28 135 Chayanika Guin 

29 142 Shivani Sharma 

30 159 Suruchi Kumari 

31 161 Prasad Tonde 

32 175 Anuja Joseph 

33 177 Priyanka Mishra 

34 179 Sooraj Verma 

35 180 Priya Singh 

36 181 Ekta Khare 

37 182 Hrishikesh Saikia 

38 185 Srijata Chakraborty 

39 186 Riya Aneja 

40 188 Vivek Singh Bhadoriya 



Sl. No. Appln. No Name 

41 195 Aritra Roy 

42 197 Ashutosh Verma 

43 202 Naoba Singh Leisangthem 

44 203 Jebin Sultana Ahmed 

45 205 Ritwika Mohinta 

46 206 Rupali Thakur 

47 208 Suraj Gawai 

48 210 Rose Laldinaii Darnei 

49 211 Ajinkya Rajkumar Bagal  

50 212 Rachaveelpula Sreeja 

51 213 Madhura Shirish Agashe 

52 223 Pravin Kumar A 

53 227 Swapnil 

54 230 Kaustubh Narendra Jadhav 

55 233 Soumalya Chakraborty 

56 237 Suvam Kanungo 

57 241 Probad Chakraborty 

58 258 Atin Chatterjee 

59 262 Nilesh Abaso Patil 

60 265 Vijay Pratap Singh 

61 269 Sayarina Sengupta 

62 272 Atish Kumar 

63 273 Nazra Anwar 

64 274 Neha Yadav 

65 275 Somdeep Gangopadhyay 

66 278 Chandra Prakash Meena 

67 279 Ms. Priyanka Sharma 

68 280 Kamran Husain 

69 283 Shreya Mishra 

70 284 Saeed Anvar Ali M V 

71 291 Susmita Nilesh Patil  

72 292 Madhulika Anil Mudliar 

73 295 Manisha Negi 

74 297 Nishtha Bharti 

75 301 Ashna Sinha 

76 302 Shaswita 

77 304 Soudamini C S V V 

78 305 Arnab Chattopadhyay 

79 308 Nitesh Rana 

80 309 Bhavya Sharma 

81 324 Kanishka 

82 325 Rachit Kumar 

83 327 Amit Kumar 



Sl. No. Appln. No Name 

84 329 Ekaparna Nayak 

85 330 Jaswinder Kaur 

86 333 Satheshkumar C 

87 338 Shikhar Srivastava 

88 339 Rutuja Bhatade 

89 342 Rishav Bhattarai 

90 345 Aman Bhatia 

91 349 Archit Goswami 

92 354 Rohan Desai 

93 355 Neha Tripathi 

94 356 Ajina R S 

95 359 Gaurav Kumar 

96 362 Idris Ahmed 

97 363 Surabhee Kokane 

98 364 Sreelekha Suresh P C 

99 365 Sumandrita Banerjee 
 
 

Post: Project Associate – II (Ecology)  
Project: “Response to Anthropocene and Climate change: Movement ecology of selected 
mammal species across the Indian Himalayan Region” 
 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No Name 

1 16 Nikhil Vilas Jambhale 

2 92 Priyanka Sah 

3 124 Panikar Sukanya Vijayan 

4 132 Pooja Shukla 

5 271 Prajokta Mukherjee 
 

 
Post: Senior Project Associate (Ecology)  
Project: “Biodiversity impact assessment wildlife study and preparation of wildlife passage plan 
for improvement and upgradation to 4-lane configuration of Meerut-Nazibabad section of NH-
119 Uttar Pradesh” 
 

Sl. No. Appln. No Name 

1 17 Dr. Akash 

2 22 Riju P 

3 61 Garima Tomar 

4 86 Prveen 

5 92 Priyanka Sah 

6 114 Sumit Kaushal 

7 123 Jawed Equbal 

8 133 Baishakhi Sarkar 



9 147 Preeti Singh 

10 184 Dr. M. Smita Achary 

11 199 Dr Arpna Ratnakar 

12 287 Vidushi Sharma 

13 306 Femina Anjum 

14 316 Sarita Bansal 

15 335 Robin Singh Rathi  

16 336 Sonam Rajput 

 
 
 
Notes 
 
Names of candidates who have applied for multiple posts, may feature in several lists. However, they are 
required to write a single essay only. 
 
The online essay test will be conducted on October 11, 2021 between 1500 to 1600 Hrs. The candidate 
will need to write an essay of 500 words on ANY ONE TOPIC while will be revealed at the time of the 
test. The topic of the essay will be from the syllabus as mentioned in the advertisement. 
 
Link to the online test and login credentials will be shared with the candidates on their registered email 
address one day before the test day. Test topics will become visible on logging into the portal on the test 
day during the test timing. 
 

Registrar 
Wildlife Institute of India   


